South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 12, 2024, 03:11:43 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4680 (Rat #0259, Act #0215 of 2008) General Bill, By Walker, Anthony, W.D. Smith, Littlejohn, Talley, Kelly,
Mahaffey and Davenport
Summary: Commission for Technical and Community Education

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 906 OF 1962, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE SPARTANBURG COUNTY COMMISSION
FOR TECHNICAL AND COMMUNITY EDUCATION, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR REPRESENTATION ON THE COMMISSION
OF A MEMBER FROM CHEROKEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT ONE AND A MEMBER FROM THE SCHOOL DISTRICT
OF UNION COUNTY, TO REDUCE FROM FOUR TO TWO THE AT-LARGE MEMBERS FROM SPARTANBURG COUNTY
AND TO PROVIDE TRANSITION PROVISIONS. - ratified title

02/12/08
02/12/08
02/27/08
02/28/08
02/28/08
02/29/08
03/04/08
03/04/08
04/15/08
04/16/08
04/16/08
04/17/08
04/23/08
05/08/08
05/13/08
05/19/08
05/19/08
05/20/08

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-9
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-50
Read second time HJ-11

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-31
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-13
Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-14

Read second time SJ-14

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-15
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-60

Ratified R 259

Signed By Governor SJ-3

Copies available

Effective date 05/13/08

Act No. 215

Page 1 of 1



