South Carolina Legislature

May 12, 2024, 03:11:43 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4680 (Rat #0259, Act #0215 of 2008) General Bill, By Walker, Anthony, W.D. Smith, Littlejohn, Talley, Kelly, Mahaffey and Davenport

Summary: Commission for Technical and Community Education

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 906 OF 1962, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE SPARTANBURG COUNTY COMMISSION FOR TECHNICAL AND COMMUNITY EDUCATION, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR REPRESENTATION ON THE COMMISSION OF A MEMBER FROM CHEROKEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT ONE AND A MEMBER FROM THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF UNION COUNTY, TO REDUCE FROM FOUR TO TWO THE AT-LARGE MEMBERS FROM SPARTANBURG COUNTY AND TO PROVIDE TRANSITION PROVISIONS. - ratified title

02/12/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
02/12/08	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-9
02/27/08	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-50
02/28/08	House	Read second time HJ-11
02/28/08	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-31
02/29/08	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
03/04/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
03/04/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-9
04/15/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-13
04/16/08	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-14
04/16/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
04/17/08	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-15
04/23/08	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-60
05/08/08		Ratified R 259
05/13/08		Signed By Governor SJ-3
05/19/08		Copies available
05/19/08		Effective date 05/13/08
05/20/08		Act No. 215